Wiltshire Primary School Survey 2012: Tables

20 Feb 12
@SCHNAME
Total

Sample

Year 3 Year 4 Year 5 Year 6 (Count)
Boy 16 80 196 327 619
Girl 12 94 196 323 625
Total Sample (Count) 28 174 392 650 1245

Below where a note is made that the table is based on the "total sample", this refers to the number
of cases submitted for analysis by the software (above).

The actual number of cases available for analysis for a given question may be less than this; a
count of the "valid responses" for each question is given where possible, and if not a note will be

made.

If the sample for a particular group is small, the number of percentage points represented by a
single pupil will be relatively high.
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B: How old are you?

Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
8 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
9 70% 74% 0% 0% 27%
10 30% 26% 80% 79% 60%
11 0% 0% 20% 21% 13%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 196 196 327 323 1042
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
E: Which of the following most nearly describes you?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
White UK 93% 90% 89% 89% 90%
White non-UK 3% 4% 4% 2% 3%
Black British 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
Black Caribbean 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Which of the Black African 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
g::l";’ Igfs?r?bsetzs British Asian 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
you? Indian Asian 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
Bangladeshi Asian 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Chinese 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Mixed 1% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Other (Please write in the box below) 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 194 194 326 323 1037
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
1a: How many brothers do you have?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
0 35% 34% 36% 32% 34%
1 41% 42% 41% 37% 40%
2 12% 14% 16% 19% 16%
3 7% 7% 3% 9% 7%
4 4% 3% 2% 2% 2%
5 0% 1% 1% 0% 1%
6 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
7 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
8 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 193 185 318 319 1015
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
1b: How many sisters do you have?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
0 28% 36% 36% 35% 34%
1 44% 39% 45% 43% 43%
2 18% 19% 12% 15% 16%
3 5% 4% 6% 5% 5%
4 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
5 2% 1% 0% 0% 0%
6 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
7 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 193 190 321 318 1022
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
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2: How many brothers and sisters are older than you?

Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
0 30% 38% 40% 33% 36%
1 36% 33% 32% 33% 33%
2 18% 18% 15% 18% 17%
3 8% 6% 8% 7% 7%
4 3% 1% 3% 6% 4%
5 3% 2% 0% 1% 1%
6 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
7 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
8 or more 2% 0% 1% 1% 1%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 190 186 319 318 1013
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
3: What is your height in cm?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
110-119cm 3% 0% 3% 4% 3%
120-129cm 9% 11% 5% 3% 7%
130-139cm 31% 31% 20% 21% 24%
140-149cm 36% 39% 37% 32% 36%
150-159cm 16% 12% 24% 22% 20%
160-169cm 4% 4% 8% 17% 9%
170-179cm 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
180-189cm 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
190cm or more 0% 3% 2% 1% 2%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 77 75 133 115 400
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
4: How recently have you checked your height?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
This week 20% 20% 16% 17% 18%
This month 14% 20% 25% 29% 23%
In the last 6 months 26% 29% 30% 27% 28%
Longer ago than 6 months 41% 30% 28% 26% 30%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 188 187 305 297 977
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
5: What is your weight in kg?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Less than 40 kg 20% 17% 20% 17% 19%
40-44kg 7% 3% 5% 4% 5%
45-49kg 2% 2% 6% 3% 4%
50-54kg 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
55-59kg 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
60-64kg 2% 0% 2% 0% 1%
65-69kg 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
70-74kg 0% 0% 1% 1% 0%
80-84kg 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Don't know 67% 77 % 62% 71% 69%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 192 184 304 297 977
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
6: How recently have you checked your weight?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
This week 23% 22% 22% 23% 23%
This month 19% 30% 30% 29% 28%
In the last 6 months 19% 23% 24% 24% 23%
Longer ago than 6 months 39% 25% 24% 24% 27%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 192 186 307 296 981
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042

Page 3



Wiltshire Primary School Survey 2012: Tables
Survey Results Tables 2011/2012

7: Which statement describes you best?

N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.

Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
I would like to put on weight 6% 4% 5% 4% 5%
I would like to lose weight 32% 33% 30% 38% 34%
I am happy with my weight as it is 62% 63% 65% 58% 62%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 190 186 311 311 998
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
8: How many portions of fruit and vegetables did you eat yesterday?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
None 15% 4% 9% 7% 8%
1 8% 10% 11% 10% 10%
2 16% 13% 15% 15% 15%
3 21% 25% 20% 18% 20%
4 9% 17% 20% 18% 17%
5 13% 13% 14% 15% 14%
6 4% 10% 7% 5% 6%
7 3% 3% 2% 3% 3%
8 or more 11% 6% 4% 8% 7%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 194 189 322 317 1022
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
9: Did you eat or drink anything before lessons this morning?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
No, nothing at all 16% 3% 8% 6% 8%
Yes, something at home 76% 84% 83% 81% 81%
Yes, something on the way to school 7% 3% 7% 7% 6%
Yes, something at school 12% 14% 12% 17% 14%
None of the above (or missing data) 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.
10: What did you eat or drink for breakfast this morning?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Nothing to eat or drink 7% 2% 4% 4% 4%
Something to drink 28% 37% 33% 41% 35%
Cereal (e.g. Porridge/Cornflakes) 46% 48% 57% 52% 52%
Toast or bread 21% 20% 26% 26% 24%
Cooked breakfast 6% 7% 6% 4% 5%
Fruit 8% 12% 8% 8% 9%
Crisp-type packet snack 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
Chocolate bars, sweets 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Yoghurt 3% 8% 3% 7% 5%
Breakfast bar 3% 4% 2% 5% 4%
Biscuits 4% 4% 3% 2% 3%
Pop tarts, cakes 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other (Please write in the box below) 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
None of the above (or missing data) 1% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
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11: How often do you eat or drink any of the following? % ON MOST DAYS

Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Any meat 27% 24% 32% 33% 30%
Any fish/fish fingers 10% 5% 7% 6% 7%
g?lyk)da'ry produce (e.g. cheese, 42% 46% 50% 56% 50%
Vegetarian main meal 6% 8% 8% 8% 8%
Wholemeal bread 26% 24% 32% 37% 31%
Chips or roast potatoes 17% 18% 15% 16% 16%
Rice or pasta 17% 17% 17% 15% 16%
Sugar-coated cereals 19% 7% 16% 7% 12%
High-fibre cereals or muesli 13% 13% 18% 16% 16%
Fresh fruit 40% 55% 48% 62% 52%
Salads 13% 17% 15% 22% 17%
Vegetables 35% 52% 44% 56% 48%
'Diet' fizzy drinks (low calorie) 17% 7% 10% 11% 11%
Other fizzy drinks 18% 12% 14% 11% 14%
Water 52% 67% 64% 69% 64%
Crisps 28% 22% 28% 22% 25%
Sweets, chocolate, choc bars 31% 19% 23% 21% 23%
None of the above (or missing data) 12% 6% 6% 5% 7%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042

N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.

11: How often do you eat or drink any of the following? % RARELY OR NEVER

Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Any meat 13% 10% 6% 7% 9%
Any fish/fish fingers 34% 34% 38% 36% 36%
gr;ﬁ/()dalry produce (e.g. cheese, 1% 8% 99 6% 8%
Vegetarian main meal 56% 54% 54% 50% 53%
Wholemeal bread 24% 27% 20% 23% 23%
Chips or roast potatoes 12% 7% 12% 9% 10%
Rice or pasta 23% 11% 16% 13% 16%
Sugar-coated cereals 35% 48% 39% 50% 44%
High-fibre cereals or muesli 44% 40% 38% 40% 40%
Fresh fruit 9% 5% 9% 5% 7%
Salads 39% 23% 32% 20% 28%
Vegetables 9% 4% 8% 4% 6%
'Diet' fizzy drinks (low calorie) 29% 35% 35% 39% 35%
Other fizzy drinks 26% 35% 32% 37% 33%
Water 12% 4% 8% 9% 8%
Crisps 8% 13% 14% 15% 13%
Sweets, chocolate, choc bars 8% 13% 14% 9% 11%
None of the above (or missing data) 9% 8% 9% 5% 7%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.
12: How much water did you drink yesterday?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Nothing 13% 7% 7% 6% 8%
1 or 2 cups 31% 28% 22% 34% 29%
3-5 cups 31% 37% 38% 31% 34%
About a litre (6 cups) 12% 18% 19% 19% 17%
About 2 litres (12 cups) 6% 4% 6% 5% 5%
More than 2 litres 7% 6% 8% 4% 7%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 193 189 320 316 1018
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
13a: Are you able to get water at school?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
No 7% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Not easily 7% 3% 5% 3% 5%
Yes 86% 96% 93% 96% 93%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 193 190 321 317 1021
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
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13b: If you can where can you get it from?

Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Water fountain 56% 51% 64% 61% 59%
Class water bottles 29% 23% 18% 16% 20%
Tap in classroom 15% 28% 28% 31% 27%
Water cooler 5% 2% 5% 4% 4%
My own drinking bottle 44% 55% 52% 54% 52%
Canteen/Dinner Room 20% 30% 31% 28% 28%
Other (please write below) 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
None of the above (or missing data) 11% 4% 4% 3% 5%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042

N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.

14: Do you do anything to avoid sunburn? (e.g. Wear a hat wear long sleeves put on sun
screen stay in the shade)

Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Never 15% 2% 10% 5% 8%
Sometimes 41% 32% 42% 36% 38%
Usually 24% 36% 30% 35% 31%
Whenever possible 20% 30% 19% 24% 23%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 188 191 322 316 1017
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
15: Do you have asthma?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
No 74% 78% 78% 82% 78%
Don't know 9% 10% 9% 10% 10%
Yes 17% 12% 12% 9% 12%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 194 190 322 316 1022
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
16: Did you take any medicine for asthma (pills inhaler) in the last 7 days?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
No 86% 85% 85% 92% 87%
Yes 14% 15% 15% 8% 13%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 190 187 322 309 1008
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
17: How fit do you think you are?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Very unfit 0% 3% 1% 2% 1%
Unfit 3% 4% 4% 6% 5%
Not sure 21% 22% 22% 33% 25%
Fit 49% 54% 48% 43% 48%
Very fit 27% 17% 25% 17% 21%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 193 191 321 316 1021
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
18: How many times last week did you exercise enough to make you breathe harder and
faster?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Never 5% 2% 4% 3% 3%
Once 11% 6% 7% 8% 8%
Twice 9% 15% 12% 14% 13%
Three times 21% 22% 20% 25% 22%
Four times 16% 18% 14% 16% 16%
Five times or more 38% 38% 43% 34% 38%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 194 189 321 315 1019
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
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19: How much do you enjoy physical activities?

Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Not at all 4% 1% 3% 1% 2%
A little 19% 22% 10% 20% 17%
Quite a lot 28% 36% 30% 39% 33%
A lot 49% 42% 57% 41% 48%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 175 180 301 301 957
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
20: How often do you play or do any of these things in your own time or in school clubs
(but NOT in school lessons) % AT LEAST WEEKLY
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Going for walks 45% 48% 53% 61% 53%
Riding your bike 44% 44% 56% 44% 48%
Running (races or tag games) 62% 55% 67% 57% 61%
Dancing/gymnastics 21% 52% 24% 54% 38%
Football 64% 27% 67% 20% 44%
Hockey 17% 8% 21% 14% 16%
Horse-riding 4% 14% 4% 16% 10%
Judo, karate (club) 25% 9% 17% 8% 14%
Netball/First step netball 14% 24% 14% 27% 20%
Roller skating 9% 15% 9% 14% 12%
Rugby/mini rugby 26% 6% 30% 7% 17%
Swimming 43% 52% 50% 47 % 48%
Tennis/short tennis 23% 10% 18% 10% 15%
Keep-fit 55% 51% 51% 47 % 50%
Cricket/kwick cricket 23% 7% 26% 7% 16%
Rounders 23% 12% 13% 13% 15%
Basketball 27% 13% 26% 9% 19%
Other (Please write in the box below) 12% 6% 10% 8% 9%
None of the above (or missing data) 7% 6% 4% 7% 6%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.
21: Have you had an alcoholic drink (not just a sip) in the last 7 days?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
No 83% 96% 94% 96% 92%
Yes 17% 4% 6% 4% 8%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 187 184 298 289 958
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
22: If YES on how many days did you have an alcoholic drink (not just a sip) in the last 7
days?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
[Not applicable] 83% 97% 94% 96% 93%
1 7% 2% 3% 1% 3%
2 5% 1% 2% 2% 2%
3 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
4 1% 1% 0% 0% 0%
5 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
6 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
7 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 186 182 298 288 954
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
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23: Which alcoholic drinks have you had in the last 7 days?

Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Shandy (Beer mixed with lemonade) 4% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Beer or lager 8% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Alcopops and pre-mixed spirits e.g. WKD 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Cider 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Wine 3% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Fortified wines, e.g. Port, sherry, martini 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Spirits, e.g. Vodka, whisky, gin, brandy 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Other (Please write in the box below) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
None of the above (or missing data) 85% 96% 95% 97 % 94%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.
24: Do your parents know if you drink alcohol?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
I do not drink alcohol 76% 84% 86% 89% 85%
My parents always know 16% 14% 13% 9% 13%
My parents usually know 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
My parents sometimes know 3% 1% 0% 1% 1%
My parents never know 2% 1% 0% 0% 1%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 188 186 305 293 972
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
25: Smoking: which sentence describes you best?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
I have never smoked a cigarette 96% 98% 96% 98% 97%
I have only ever tried smoking once or twice 3% 2% 4% 1% 3%
| used to smoke sometimes but | don't now 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
I smoke and | would like to give it up 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 186 184 301 292 963
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
26a: Have you smoked in the last 7 days?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
No 99% 99% 99% 99% 99%
Yes 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 188 186 304 291 969
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
26b: If YES to Q26a, how many cigarettes?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
None 99% 99% 99% 99% 99%
1-5 cigarettes 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 188 186 304 291 969
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
27: Do you think that you will smoke when you are older?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
NO! 69% 84% 68% 83% 76%
No 10% 3% 12% 11% 10%
Maybe 17% 12% 17% 5% 13%
Yes 1% 1% 1% 0% 1%
YES! 3% 0% 2% 0% 1%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 191 189 305 295 980
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
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28: Have any of the following talked with you about illegal drugs? (e.g. cannabis glue
sniffing heroin)

Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Parents 35% 41% 38% 41% 39%
Teachers, in school lessons 21% 36% 34% 41% 34%
School Nurse 5% 5% 3% 6% 5%
Visitors in school lessons 9% 13% 16% 19% 15%
Friends 20% 19% 22% 23% 21%
Brothers or sisters 16% 17% 17% 20% 18%
Other close relatives 20% 22% 20% 22% 21%
None of the above (or missing data) 47% 41% 46% 37% 43%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.
29: Do you yourself know anybody who uses drugs (not as medicines)?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
No 61% 58% 70% 66% 64%
Not sure 18% 24% 17% 21% 20%
Fairly sure 8% 9% 6% 8% 8%
Certain 13% 9% 7% 6% 8%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 190 190 303 295 978
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
30: Have you ever been offered cannabis?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
No 87% 94% 94% 94% 93%
Don't know 9% 5% 6% 5% 6%
Yes 3% 1% 0% 1% 1%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 190 189 304 293 976
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
31a: Have you ever been offered other drugs?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
No 89% 95% 91% 94% 92%
Don't know 9% 4% 5% 4% 5%
Yes 3% 1% 4% 3% 3%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 192 189 305 295 981
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042

32a: Have any of the following talked with you about how your body changes as you

grow up?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All

Parents 66% 78% 71% 78% 73%
Teachers, in school lessons 42% 40% 58% 57% 51%
School Nurse 11% 7% 14% 11% 11%
Visitors in school lessons 17% 13% 17% 11% 15%
Friends 33% 37% 33% 37% 35%
Brothers or sisters 34% 33% 32% 28% 31%
Other close relatives 32% 32% 29% 24% 28%
None of the above (or missing data) 22% 14% 14% 11% 14%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042

N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.

32b: Do you feel that you know enough about how your body changes as you get older?

Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All

No 15% 11% 12% 10% 12%

Not sure 29% 29% 25% 24% 26%

Yes 56% 60% 62% 66% 62%

. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses

Count 183 181 310 306 980

Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
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33: How much do you worry about the problems listed below? % QUITE A LOT or A

LOT
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
School-work/homework 30% 21% 17% 14% 19%
SATS/tests 33% 35% 43% 40% 39%
Money problems 22% 16% 13% 14% 16%
Health problems 24% 21% 21% 25% 23%
Problems with friends 31% 39% 20% 27% 28%
Family problems 37% 37% 32% 33% 34%
The way you look 18% 24% 16% 18% 19%
Body changes as you grow up 15% 18% 11% 17% 15%
The environment 24% 29% 25% 20% 24%
Crime 33% 37% 30% 25% 30%
None of the above (or missing data) 29% 26% 24% 30% 27%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042

N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.

34: If you had a problem whom would you share it with first?

Mum and/or Brother or Keep it to
Dad Sister Friend Teacher Other Adult myself [Missing]
Problem with school 55% 2% 9% 16% 1% 10% 7%
Family problem 48% 10% 11% 4% 2% 19% 6%
Total Sample (Count) | Health problem 71% 2% 3% 2% 1% 13% 8%
Problem with friends 44% 5% 13% 14% 2% 15% 7%
Bullying problem 53% 2% 5% 20% 1% 11% 7%
Problem with school 48% 3% 7% 16% 1% 17% 8%
Family problem 47 % 12% 6% 4% 3% 21% 8%
Boy Health problem 64% 3% 4% 2% 1% 17% 10%
Problem with friends 39% 5% 11% 15% 2% 18% 10%
Vear 5 Bullying problem 45% 4% 4% 21% 2% 14% 10%
Problem with school 55% 0% 8% 15% 2% 12% 9%
Family problem 49% 5% 15% 6% 3% 16% 8%
Girl Health problem 70% 2% 3% 3% 1% 9% 11%
Problem with friends 47% 4% 11% 14% 2% 13% 10%
Bullying problem 55% 2% 4% 20% 1% 11% 8%
Problem with school 56% 2% 11% 15% 1% 10% 6%
Family problem 49% 9% 8% 4% 2% 21% 6%
Boy Health problem 73% 2% 2% 1% 2% 13% 8%
Problem with friends 44% 6% 11% 12% 2% 19% 7%
Bullying problem 53% 2% 6% 18% 2% 13% 7%
Year 6 -
Problem with school 60% 3% 8% 17% 1% 6% 5%
Family problem 46% 11% 16% 3% 2% 17% 4%
Girl Health problem 73% 1% 5% 2% 2% 12% 6%
Problem with friends 46% 5% 17% 15% 1% 11% 5%
Bullying problem 56% 2% 6% 22% 1% 8% 5%

N.B. All percentages are of the total sample, the percentage of missing is declared for each item.

35: Did you wash your hands before lunch yesterday?

Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All

No 31% 21% 24% 25% 25%

Not sure 13% 19% 12% 15% 15%

Yes 55% 59% 64% 59% 60%

. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses

Count 188 187 319 313 1007

Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042

36: Do you wash your hands after visiting the toilet?

Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All

Never or almost never 9% 1% 4% 3% 4%

Sometimes 27% 18% 21% 15% 20%

Whenever possible 64% 81% 75% 82% 76%

. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses

Count 188 188 318 313 1007

Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
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37: How many times did you clean your teeth yesterday?

Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
None 5% 3% 4% 1% 3%
Once 22% 14% 15% 13% 16%
Twice 60% 74% 70% 78% 71%
Three times or more 13% 9% 11% 8% 10%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 188 188 319 313 1008
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
38: What treatment did the dentist give you on your last visit?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Check-up 67% 71% 75% 79% 74%
Fillings 24% 18% 13% 13% 16%
Brace fitted or checked 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Other (Please write in the box below) 7% 6% 8% 6% 7%
None of the above (or missing data) 8% 7% 5% 6% 6%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.
39: When a friend wants me to do something | don't want to do...
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
| can usually or always say no 42% 36% 46% 48% 44%
| can sometimes say no 36% 40% 34% 31% 34%
| can rarely say no 12% 14% 16% 16% 15%
| can never say no 9% 10% 4% 5% 7%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 185 187 319 308 999
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
40: When | want a friend to do something...
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
I usually or always know what to say 44% 36% 43% 35% 39%
| sometimes know what to say 36% 47% 36% 46% 41%
I hardly ever know what to say 10% 9% 11% 11% 11%
I never know what to say 11% 8% 9% 7% 9%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 185 187 318 309 999
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
41: In the last 12 months have you had any accidents that were treated by a doctor or at a
hospital?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
No 65% 73% 65% 78% 71%
Yes 35% 27% 35% 22% 29%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 182 180 315 308 985
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
42: If you answered YES to question 41 what was the MOST RECENT accident or
injury?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
I was burnt/scalded 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
I had a cut 7% 5% 6% 4% 5%
I had a broken bone 9% 5% 9% 4% 7%
| broke or damaged a tooth 4% 5% 3% 2% 3%
I hurt my head 6% 2% 4% 3% 4%
I had a bruise, graze or sprain 4% 6% 8% 7% 6%
| was choking/ couldn't breathe 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
I swallowed something 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Other (please write below) 6% 7% 7% 3% 6%
None of the above (or missing data) 68% 75% 67% 79% 72%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042

N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.

Page 11



Wiltshire Primary School Survey 2012: Tables

Survey Results Tables 2011/2012

43: Do you ever feel afraid of going to school because of bullying?

Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All

Never 50% 48% 66% 62% 58%

Sometimes 37% 40% 27% 28% 31%

Often 7% 7% 5% 5% 6%

Very often 7% 5% 3% 5% 4%

. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses

Count 183 186 320 312 1001

Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042

44: Have you been bullied at or near school in the last 12 months?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All

No 45% 46% 60% 61% 55%

Yes 41% 34% 29% 27% 31%

Don't know 14% 19% 12% 12% 13%

. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses

Count 183 186 320 312 1001

Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042

45: Have any of the following happened to you in the last month? % OFTEN or EVERY

DAY
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All

Being teased/made fun of 15% 10% 13% 10% 12%

Called nasty names 19% 14% 14% 10% 14%

Bullied through my mobile phone 5% 2% 2% 1% 2%

Bullied through e-mail/Internet 7% 2% 2% 2% 3%

Pushed/hit for no reason 22% 12% 13% 9% 13%

Had belongings taken/broken 11% 4% 5% 4% 6%

Been threatened for no reason 14% 3% 9% 4% 7%

Been asked for money 10% 3% 5% 3% 5%

Been ganged up on 12% 4% 9% 4% 7%

Other (Please write in the box below) 4% 1% 2% 2% 2%

None of the above (or missing data) 64% 73% 71% 79% 73%

Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042

N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.
46: Where did they happen?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All

At or near home 23% 20% 24% 17% 21%
On the way to or from school 8% 4% 7% 6% 6%
Going out at other times during the day 12% 5% 9% 8% 9%
Going out at other times in the dark 3% 2% 4% 2% 3%
During lesson time 5% 6% 2% 6% 5%
In a classroom (playtime/lunchtime) 14% 18% 13% 15% 15%
In the toilets 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%
In the corridors 4% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Outside at school (playtime/lunchtime) 25% 29% 23% 23% 24%
Other (please write in the box below) 5% 5% 6% 7% 6%
None of the above (or missing data) 34% 39% 39% 42% 39%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042

N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.

47: Do you think you are being 'picked on' or bullied for any of the following reasons?

Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Your size or weight 14% 16% 21% 19% 18%
The way you look 24% 24% 17% 23% 22%
The clothes you wear 5% 10% 7% 7% 7%
Your race, colour or religion 6% 7% 4% 5% 5%
A disability 8% 4% 3% 2% 4%
Other (Please write in the box below) 15% 11% 15% 13% 14%
None of the above (or missing data) 39% 44% 44% 46% 44%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042

N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.
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48: Do you think your school takes bullying seriously?

Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
No 16% 18% 11% 11% 13%
Don't know 17% 15% 11% 17% 15%
Yes 67% 67% 78% 71% 72%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 184 181 314 310 989
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
49: Do you think others may fear going to school because of you?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
No 64% 72% 79% 79% 75%
Don't know 26% 25% 16% 19% 20%
Yes 9% 3% 5% 3% 5%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 185 183 316 310 994
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042

50: Have you ever been approached by an adult stranger who scared you or made you upset?

Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
No 54% 58% 62% 62% 60%
Not sure 16% 25% 13% 16% 17%
Yes 30% 17% 25% 22% 24%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 182 184 314 310 990
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
51a: If so did you know this person?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
[Not applicable] 55% 60% 63% 62% 61%
No 29% 26% 30% 29% 29%
Yes 16% 14% 8% 9% 11%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 179 178 310 307 974
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
51b: If YES what did you do?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Shouted 6% 5% 4% 4% 5%
Ran or walked away 14% 9% 13% 12% 12%
Told an adult straightaway 8% 10% 6% 6% 7%
Told an adult afterwards 6% 4% 4% 5% 5%
Told the police 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Told a friend 5% 7% 5% 5% 5%
Kept it to myself 5% 6% 3% 3% 4%
Other (Please write in the box below) 3% 2% 3% 5% 3%
None of the above (or missing data) 66% 70% 71% 71% 70%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.
52: These questions are about using computers at home
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Do you have a computer at home that you use? 88% 89% 92% 90% 90%
Do you use the Internet from home? 84% 84% 89% 86% 86%
Do you have a computer in your bedroom? 23% 19% 30% 30% 26%
S?;zss;p:;r:r&isé(zzarers have rules about what 599 70% 64% 69% 66%
None of the above (or missing data) 9% 9% 6% 7% 7%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042

N.B. Responses from several items listed

: percentages are of the total sample.
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53-56: e-safety
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Have you ever used the Internet for chatting? 46% 47% 54% 57% 52%
If YES, have you ever got a chat message that 10% 1% 79 12% 10%
scared you or made you upset?
Havg you ever been told how to stay safe while 64% 76% 76% 83% 76%
chatting online?
Have you ever seen pictures online that upset you? 22% 17% 20% 17% 19%
None of the above (or missing data) 23% 13% 13% 10% 14%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.
57: AFTER SCHOOL YESTERDAY did you spend any time...
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Watching TV? 61% 60% 68% 62% 63%
Watching videos or DVD's? 22% 14% 24% 15% 19%
Listening to CD's, or other music? 20% 22% 31% 28% 26%
Playing with your friends? 39% 32% 42% 37% 38%
Playing any computer games (including TV games)? 49% 27% 50% 25% 38%
Reading a book for pleasure? 20% 33% 28% 39% 31%
Going to a club? 20% 26% 22% 21% 22%
Doing homework? 30% 34% 36% 40% 35%
Lo'okl'ng after someone at home (babysitting, 6% 6% 49 79 6%
minding grandparent)?
At your music lesson or practice? 7% 8% 6% 6% 6%
Extra lessons or tutoring 4% 1% 2% 3% 3%
Playing sport? 38% 16% 41% 24% 31%
Other (Please write in the box below) 5% 12% 7% 11% 9%
None of the above (or missing data) 9% 8% 4% 4% 6%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.
58: During school playtimes (including dinner times) do you spend time... % OFTEN
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Chatting/talking 47 % 58% 58% 64% 58%
Playing running/skipping games/tag 48% 39% 49% 38% 43%
Playing ball games like football or 519 14% 26% 1% 30%
netball
Reading quietly or being in the library 5% 3% 3% 6% 4%
Other (Please write in the box below) 7% 6% 5% 8% 7%
None of the above (or missing data) 23% 24% 15% 19% 19%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.
59: Please think about each of the following statements... % AGREE
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
The school cares whether | am happy or not 59% 68% 69% 72% 67%
My work is marked so | can see how to improve it 75% 84% 84% 88% 83%
I set my own targets and | am helped to meet them 46% 45% 56% 58% 53%
My achievements in and out of school are recognised 53% 55% 62% 64% 60%
The' §choo| teaches me to deal with my feelings 529% 58% 61% 63% 59%
positively
The school helps me work as part of a team 67% 73% 75% 80% 75%
In this school people with different backgrounds are 43% 50% 599 61% 559
valued
The' thool encourages everyone to take part in ' 599 79% 759 80% 73%
decisions, e.g. class discussions or school council
The school encourages me to contribute to community 479% 539 56% 579 549
events
The school prepares me for when | leave this school 56% 62% 73% 78% 69%
None of the above (or missing data) 16% 9% 8% 6% 9%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042

N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.
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60: These questions are about feelings...

No Don't know Yes [Missing]
Do you feel happy talking to other children at school? 3% 8% 83% 7%
When you have to say something in front of teachers, do you usually feel uneasy? 37% 24% 32% 7%
Are there lots of things about yourself you would like to change? 42% 17% 34% 8%
Do other pupils in the school often fall out with you? 44% 19% 29% 8%
Do you often feel lonely at school? 62% 13% 18% 8%
All Do you think that other pupils in the school often say nasty things about you? 44% 27% 21% 8%
When you want to tell a teacher something do you usually feel shy? 45% 12% 35% 8%
Do you often have to find new friends because your old friends are with someone else? 52% 12% 28% 8%
Do you usually feel foolish when you talk to your parents? 66% 11% 16% 8%
Do you think your parents like to hear your ideas? 10% 13% 70% 8%
Do you think teachers listen to you at school? 7% 13% 72% 8%
Do you feel happy talking to other children at school? 4% 11% 74% 12%
When you have to say something in front of teachers, do 30% 229% 36% 12%
you usually feel uneasy?
Are there lots of things about yourself you would like to 36% 18% 349 12%
change?
Do other pupils in the school often fall out with you? 34% 19% 34% 13%
Do you often feel lonely at school? 51% 14% 23% 12%
Boy DQ you think that other pupils in the school often say nasty 379% 229% 28% 13%
things about you?
When you want to tell a teacher something do you usually 429% 15% 299 13%
feel shy?
Dp you often. have to find new friends because your old 41% 16% 30% 13%
friends are with someone else?
Do you usually feel foolish when you talk to your parents? 51% 13% 23% 13%
Do you think your parents like to hear your ideas? 9% 16% 62% 13%
Year 5 Do you think teachers listen to you at school? 8% 20% 60% 13%
Do you feel happy talking to other children at school? 3% 9% 80% 9%
When you have to say something in front of teachers, do 319% 28% 32% 10%
you usually feel uneasy?
Are there lots of things about yourself you would like to 38% 16% 379% 10%
change?
Do other pupils in the school often fall out with you? 30% 23% 37% 10%
Do you often feel lonely at school? 54% 12% 24% 10%
Girl DQ you think that other pupils in the school often say nasty 39% 28% 23% 10%
things about you?
When you want to tell a teacher something do you usually 399 12% 399 10%
feel shy?
Dp you often. have to find new friends because your old 379% 13% 399 10%
friends are with someone else?
Do you usually feel foolish when you talk to your parents? 65% 12% 12% 11%
Do you think your parents like to hear your ideas? 12% 12% 67% 10%
Do you think teachers listen to you at school? 4% 11% 76% 9%
Do you feel happy talking to other children at school? 3% 6% 85% 6%
When you have to say something in front of teachers, do 449 20% 30% 6%
you usually feel uneasy?
Are there lots of things about yourself you would like to 449 15% 349 79
change?
Do other pupils in the school often fall out with you? 47% 20% 26% 7%
Do you often feel lonely at school? 67% 11% 15% 7%
Boy DQ you think that other pupils in the school often say nasty 50% 229% 20% 79
things about you?
When you want to tell a teacher something do you usually 539 10% 30% 79
feel shy?
Dp you often. have to find new friends because your old 61% 8% 239% 79
friends are with someone else?
Do you usually feel foolish when you talk to your parents? 71% 8% 14% 7%
Do you think your parents like to hear your ideas? 9% 11% 73% 7%
Year 6 Do you think teachers listen to you at school? 7% 12% 74% 7%
Do you feel happy talking to other children at school? 2% 7% 87% 4%
When you have to say something in front of teachers, do 38% 26% 32% 49
you usually feel uneasy?
Are there lots of things about yourself you would like to 459% 18% 339% 49
change?
Do other pupils in the school often fall out with you? 55% 16% 24% 5%
Do you often feel lonely at school? 67% 15% 14% 4%
Girl DQ you think that other pupils in the school often say nasty 46% 339% 16% 4%
things about you?
When you want to tell a teacher something do you usually 429% 13% 41% 49
feel shy?
Dp you often. have to find new friends because your old 579 14% 259% 49
friends are with someone else?
Do you usually feel foolish when you talk to your parents? 70% 11% 15% 4%
Do you think your parents like to hear your ideas? 10% 13% 73% 4%
Do you think teachers listen to you at school? 9% 12% 75% 4%

N.B. All percentages are of the total sample, the percentage of missing is declared for each item.
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60: Composite self-esteem score [a-]

Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Values 0-4 (low) 11% 12% 7% 7% 9%
Values 5-9 (med-low) 30% 24% 16% 20% 21%
Values 10-14 (med-high) 30% 41% 39% 37% 37%
Values 15-18 (high) 29% 23% 38% 35% 33%
Valid Responses % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Count 170 174 302 308 954
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
61: Do you think your views and opinions are asked for in your school?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
No 13% 11% 14% 6% 11%
Don't know 43% 47 % 31% 32% 36%
Yes 43% 42% 56% 62% 53%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 175 179 308 306 968
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
62: Do you think that your views and opinions are listened to in school?
If YES, in what ways are they listened to?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
School/ class council 55% 53% 62% 64% 60%
Suggestion box 17% 18% 15% 13% 15%
Circle time 39% 36% 33% 27% 33%
Talking to teachers 44% 49% 50% 58% 51%
Talking to other adults in school 28% 35% 31% 32% 31%
Talkin rain ils (e.g. playgroun
pzls/bi;gi;j pgcejrpnjgdisaftir% bﬁlﬁfn(g)ucoinsellor) 18% 15% 18% 20% 18%
None of the above (or missing data) 14% 11% 9% 7% 10%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.
63: Do you feel that your views and opinions make a difference to how your school is run?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
No 21% 22% 24% 24% 23%
Don't know 40% 50% 38% 44% 43%
Yes 39% 28% 38% 31% 34%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 174 177 305 304 960
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
64: In the last 7 days have you spent your own money on...
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Sweets, chocolate, etc. 33% 30% 32% 29% 31%
Snacks (e.g. crisps, chips etc.) 15% 9% 17% 15% 14%
Fizzy drinks (not diet/low calorie) 18% 10% 20% 10% 15%
Comics, magazines 16% 12% 12% 15% 14%
Books 16% 16% 13% 22% 17%
Alcohol 2% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Cigarettes 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Going to discos, etc. 5% 5% 3% 5% 4%
CDs, or other music 9% 10% 16% 11% 12%
Arcade games 12% 4% 12% 2% 7%
Leisure centre or sports centre activities 8% 7% 10% 8% 9%
School equipment (e.g. pens, rulers etc.) 5% 2% 2% 6% 4%
Computer (e.g. games, equipment) 14% 3% 17% 4% 10%
Toys 37% 27% 24% 16% 25%
Mobile phones (anything to do with them) 9% 6% 12% 9% 9%
Other (please write below) 6% 11% 6% 16% 10%
None of the above (or missing data) 27% 29% 23% 24% 25%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042

N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.
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65: a) Do you usually get pocket money?

Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
No, | don't usually get any 27% 25% 26% 28% 27%
Yes, | get money each day 13% 3% 9% 5% 7%
Yes, | get money every week 38% 42% 38% 30% 36%
Yes, | get money once a month 15% 19% 16% 19% 17%
No, | get money as | need it 7% 6% 8% 10% 8%
Other (Please write in the box below) 2% 6% 4% 7% 5%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 176 178 304 300 958
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
65: b) How much pocket money did you get last time?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Nothing 12% 10% 17% 15% 14%
Up to 50p 42% 45% 40% 43% 42%
51p - 1.00 pounds 45% 45% 43% 40% 43%
1.01 - 2.00 pounds 1% 0% 0% 0% 0%
3.01 - 4.00 pounds 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
5.01 - 10.00 pounds 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
10.01 or more 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 196 194 326 321 1037
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
67: Which of the following NATIONAL DAILY newspapers does your family get at
home on most days?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
The Times 23% 24% 18% 20% 21%
Daily Telegraph 5% 8% 6% 6% 6%
The Guardian 3% 2% 3% 2% 2%
The Independent 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Glasgow Herald 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
Scotsman 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Daily Mail 18% 31% 24% 26% 25%
Daily Express 3% 4% 2% 3% 3%
The Mirror 16% 11% 17% 13% 14%
The Sun 40% 36% 42% 36% 39%
The Star 2% 3% 6% 6% 4%
Daily Record 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
None of the above (or missing data) 21% 18% 19% 21% 20%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.
[Newspaper Readership Group - see Q67]
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Group | (Broadsheet) 30% 32% 25% 27% 28%
Group Il (Tabloid) 14% 25% 19% 20% 19%
Group Il (Popular tabloid) 35% 25% 37% 32% 33%
[No papers given] 21% 18% 19% 21% 20%
Valid responses Count 196 196 327 323 1042
Total Sample (Count) 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
196 196 327 323 1042

Group I: Telegraph, Scotsman, Guardian, Times, Independent, Glasgow Herald

Group II: Daily Express, Daily Mail
Group lll: Daily Star, Daily Record, The Mirror, The Sun

Where papers from two groups eg.l /Il are present, the upper group(l) is given

N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of total sample
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68: How did you travel to school today? Was it by...

Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Car/Van 41% 41% 45% 40% 42%
School bus 2% 3% 1% 2% 2%
Other bus 2% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Train 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Taxi 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Bicycle 8% 4% 8% 7% 7%
Walking 40% 49% 46% 55% 48%
Other travel (Please write in the box below) 3% 4% 4% 3% 3%
None of the above (or missing data) 10% 8% 6% 5% 7%
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
N.B. Responses from several items listed: percentages are of the total sample.
69: Have you got a bicycle?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
No 8% 6% 8% 8% 8%
Yes 92% 94% 92% 92% 92%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 178 179 303 309 969
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042
70: Do you wear a safety helmet when cycling?
Year 5 Year 6
Boy Girl Boy Girl All
Never or almost never 39% 17% 27% 22% 26%
Sometimes 24% 25% 32% 28% 28%
Whenever possible 37% 58% 41% 49% 46%
. % 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Valid Responses
Count 174 180 307 307 968
Total Sample (Count) 196 196 327 323 1042

Page 18



